Prespect Plaza IHOA

2006 — 2007 Budget Meeting
October 91, 2006



Operating Buaget

InRcreases; fer 2006, — 2007 year

x Elevator Expenses

a lnsurance

x Janiteral

s [andscaping

s Accounting fees; (replacing Vianagement Fees)
s Legal fees

= Malntenance fees



Elevator Expenses

2006 Includes a $4,000 charge for the repair ofi the
elevator motor, as disecussed in the last letter to) the Unit
Owners. Tihe 0n-going maintenance! Is; Budgeted at
$3,000. Because of the design of the elevator, the fact
that It IS expesed te the outside where dirt canl get In the
mechanism, and IS alserlocated i anrunheated tewer,
the cest off maintenance hask allways Been nighn.
Additienally, Colerade Elevation has indicated that there
are severall other facters WhIch may: present potential
problems; in the future. So we have budgeted: $3,000 fior
2006-2007 maintenance:



Insurance

Instance IS prejected terge up anout 6%
WhICh IS In=line With RISTeKC Increases.
IRsurance Includead’ property. Insuiance for
S5 Adams Ranch, plus liability as well as
D&Orinsurance. 313 Adams; Ranch

(Kinaer Viergan) Is' covered ny their ewn
Corpolate pelicy



Janitorial

Janiterial is currently: provided 13y Nighi
and Day. e Board hewWeVveRrIs alse
SeeinglWhether guality: janiterall Services
can e provided by anether company. at
lower’ cost.. Buit at this stage, we felt it

prudent te budget a 5% Increase i the
current service cost



Landscaping

Lanadscaping IS budgeted at 5% Vel the
2006 Contract of $3},240



Accounting| Eees

AS mentioned previously, Rhea resigned her
position effective August, 12th.  Through the end
of the year, Judy will do) the acceunting Work
WIth ne charge.  Beginning Januany 1st, ItIS the
Bealars plan te e semeone terdorthe
accounting at a fiee of $250 per moenth. Rhea
Was paid $520rbut had more: respensipilities
than simply acecounting.. These: other
respoensipilities are new: being dene by the Board



Legal Fees

\We have budgeted $6,000! in legal fees. Ongoing fiees
are in the vieinity: off $2,000 andi the additienallamoeunt
relates to I1ssues with the: Parkingl & Access Easement
giranted 1o, 648A By 646BR, as a part of the approval to
split the et 1f 2002, It Wwas brought te) tihie’ Bearars
attentien’ at the July: 26th Board Vieeting that the
Easements were unilaterally: revoked several years ago.
IFhis Boeard felt It necessary te get legal advice on the
matter (our Asseciatien counsel ias a conflict onl this
matter), and toe take action: te protect the Associationrs
property rights. Durng 2006-2007, we will alser spend
$2,000 on this matter



Maintenance Fees

fhe Boeard felt it was; necessary: to) budget
$12,000 (or $1,000 per month) for engeing
maintenance. IS yeal our eEXPEnses Were
equal terthat but the budget was net adequate
enough ter cover them. “As a result, we have
consideranle payanles; eutstanding ter Vierncana
WG IS carrying much| the cost eff these rrepairs,
UnRtifwercani repay. them. = s situation: cannot
continue



Overall Operational Budget

20/0)57=2210]0]¢
s $86,660.98 (Income)
s $100,125.90 (Expense)

20]0)6) —20)0)/
s $101,096.62 (Budget)

lotal increase in budeet/income: s 16. 7%
Total increase in expenses Is less than 1%



Capital Expenditures

SErouUS malntenance nNeeds o e
completed terthis structure te ensure it
keeps It's) value

Years have gene by Withouit: maintenance
temsS; addressed

IHere are;a list off Items the beard has
identified as; needing te be done
Immediately



Totall Capital Budget

Back WWall
Driveway
Stuceo Repair
PoSt & Chain
Drainage: ISsues
Elre Alairm
Paving| Payment
Past Delt
Contingency
Total

$35K
$10K
$ 6K
$ 5K
$ 5K
$ 2K
$10K
$10K
b 7K
$I0K

This amounts to approximately
$2.70 per square foot



Revised Capital Budget

Based on Mest Updated Bids, (10/12/06)

Back \Wall
Driveway
Stucceo Repail
20St & Chiain
Drainage lissues
=[rrer Alarm
2aving Payment
2ast Debt
Contingency.
Total

$35,000
8,485
6)100/0)
4,860
5,000 (est)
2,000 (est)
0,230
$1.1,006
$ 8,419
$90,000

8 A HBH B h




Capital Expenditure Buaget

Up to $90,000 but subject to) financing of 50%
firon the hank

Bank reguires; documented Bids for approval of
financing
x \We donft guite have all' of them yet

x Need approval firom 6486 and 649 fer resuriacing
entrance

s Drainage Issue may: e hard e quanuiy Witheut
Spending money. e further Investigation



North Wall - $35,000

e north side of the: bullding was
“tempoeranly” finished wheni the bullding
Was first bullit because It was) plannead to
puIldia seconal bullding Whichrwould: lse
attached. The “temporary siding now
nas heles iniit, allewing Water to' SEep; In.
WWe: are: propesing What We: fieel is the
MESt COSt efifective way ter doi this by using
a metal siding| onr the bullding



Entrance — Asphalt $10,000

s cest will 19e shared amoeng three
preperties: (Prospect Plaza, 6488 and 649)

Total cost will be around $30,000

The Board leeked at: repairng the potheles
Ut We believe that It Is ultimately: better
and more durakle ter completely: re-asphali

Preperly



Stuccor Repairr $6000

Repair stuceoren souithl sider of the: Bullding
INCIUEING repalliif o Water daniage: & any.
feoi/guitter leaks anoeve the hack 2-SA
palceny.

he Board believes this needs te be done
PHIOK 1o WInter 1o prevent fukrther damage,
particulary the severely damaged: anea
aloeve the back balceny.



Post & Chains $5000

ruicks are vackingl inte Kinder Viergan
fiences and inter the noerth side' of the: 315
Buillding, Barfers to; prevent trucks frem
Packing 1N teor close are reqguired te
decrease the damage of iences andl the
puIlding, WhIchIs cestly to continue
[epairng



PDrainage; Issues $5000

\Watelr accumulates at garage entrance
BECAUSE: the! drain dees) Not Work: propenly,
and drainage from greund level alse filews
IO the garage area.  There may be a
mere permanent (andl cestiy) selutien
Ulitimately needed but we needl o take
seme action tormitigate: drainage: ISsue.



Fire System $2000

DEespite servicing), the systen continues to heep
continueusly, WhRIChIIS not preper. Need 1o
ASSEsS| andl propeny. repaiied

Fhere are alsel sprinkier heads, Which have
recalls on them, whichiwill'need to; be replaced
As SEONI as pPossible

TFhis;Is criticall to; review! fire system: and brng up
10, code Il necessary, fer Insurance pPurpeses



Payment fer Paving $10,000

Payment Was made iin 2004 ter lellurde
Gravel ol paving ther Asseclation’s parking
easement.  Iihe Board amranged a loan
firom; oUIF hank: te' COVEr the remaining due
10, G\ Concrete. But the payment Was
effered Ut never made due te' a dispuie
ansing out of a letter tor the Asseciatien: In
March 2004 frem| the ewners of Lot 648BR




Past Debt $10,000

TFhis includes remaining fitind due te
Mericana for repairinngl leak ini ool last
SPIRG and ether repairs of the bullding.
Mericana has Been carying this debt bt
given the' chiange: off owWRership, We nust
PUL euUr oplIgatiens onla cemmercial basis.
|t alse Includes payment for the new
elevator metor, WhICh Was expensed In
2005/06 but: has yet to be paid



Contingency.

Due tor some of these Items being
Unknown anadl InCreases Inf Cost firem time
el originaltBiaruntifit wWilltverawarded, the
peard feels the need: for seme dollars to
COVEr these: Items



Elnancing

Alpine Bank will-finance: Capitall Expenditures

Bank Reguirements
s [Lean based on fir bids / InVeICES + contingency.

s Interest and Principall repayments must e supported by approved
ASSESSMENLS

s Will review: Asseciation tax returs
s Hightlevell ewner review,
s Pame + 1.5%, currently 9.75% + 1% front end fee (financed)

Board Is recommending) 50% financing It Unit OWnRers If
Incividual eWRers Wishi to finance

s Unit owners put a mimimum oft 50% dewn,, finance: the remainder
Cost of financing Is $66.47 per 1% ownership

s Unit owners may pay: in fiull
I paidin full;, no financing charges accrue to that Unit ewner



Capex Considerations

Approvall ol Capex Budget andl Special
ASSessiment Woeuldi e sulkject e approval
eff reguiredramount: of financing by vank
s Depends o numBbER Who opt 1o, pay: Up firent
x Bank reguires wihttenrbids fer financing

Completion: off neruh wallfefbulding will
require DRBf approval



Situation with: Capex and Kinder Morgan

Withr the exception ofi the: driveway, Kinder Viergan! Is not
penefiting fromi this Capex plan

SoeIthey are enly: paying for thelr share off the: drveway
s [hIsiis net dissimilar terhew the eperating budget is' hanadled

But Kinder Morgan: alse paid $26,340 en capital
Improvements;in 2006 Which they: could have reqguestead
10 be added! te our total capex hudget

= Improvements included staining building, repairing fencing
WhICHIcars Infeur ot hadl damaged), painting railings, etc.
[T this were added torour tetal budget, and then
Asseclation-wWide 6WRErShIp, percentages Were: applied,
Kinder Morganrs; everall capitallexpenditures woulahave
slighted decreased, e the 315 building would net pick
some of the costs ofi the Kinder Morgan capex. Hence,
the allecation' as proposed IS heneficial to the 315
puIlding but agreeable to Kinder Mergan



Estimated Capitall Expense Per Owner

50% in Remaining Interest Total Per

Full Amount Advance 50% / Month Per Month Month

Thompson 9,592.13 4,796.07 133.22 19.68 152.90
Stone Mountain 8,573.40 4,286.70 119.07 17.59 136.66
Fasolo 4,876.19 2,438.10 Y 10.00 L. 78
K&K Residential 7,142.59 3,571.30 99.20 14.65 113.86
K&K Commerical 2,941.74 1,470.87 40.86 6.04 46.89
Mericana 8,264.34 4,132.17 114.78 16.95 131.74
Livermore 7,199.82 3,599.91 100.00 14.77 114.77
Wilson Residential  5,173.80 2,586.90 71.86 10.61 82.47
Wilson Business 1,854.33 927.16 25.75 3.80 29.56
Gies 5,391.28 2,695.64 74.88 11.06 85.94
Foster 5,379.84 2,689.92 74.72 11.04 85.76
Gleason 4,761.73 2,380.86 66.14 9. 41 75.90
Bailis/Adolphi 4,761.73 2,380.86 66.14 9.77 75.90
Sherry 4,681.60 2,340.80 65.02 9.60 74.63
Musclow 4,670.16 2,335.08 64.86 9.58 74.44
Double G 2,392.31 1,196.16 33.23 4,91 38.13
KN Energy 2,343.00 1,171.50 32.54 4.81 37.35
Total 90,000.00  45,000.00 1,250.00 184.64 1,434.64
45,000.00 6,647.06 51,647.06



Operating Budget
Assessment Increases

New Current $ Chg % Chg
Boot Doctors 491.29 430.78 60.51 14.05%
Chip Wilson 598.27 513.64 84.63 16.48%
John Livermore 742.84 650.94 91.90 14.12%
K&K Concrete 865.23 744.86 120.37 16.16%
Double G Partners 246.83 216.49 30.34 14.01%
Sherry Holdings 434.17 365.62 68.55 18.75%
Stone Mountain 861.58 735.96 125.62 17.07%
Mericana 799.96 678.91 121.05 17.83%
Gies Architech 570.79 492.36 78.43 15.93%
Judy Thompson 754.27 643.15 111.12 17.28%
Steve & Stephanie Foster 423.14 359.82 63.32 17.60%
Ray Bailis & Eric Adolphi 374.55 318.60 55.95 17.56%
Matt Musclow 367.36 312.27 55.09 17.64%
Jeffery Fasolo 383.55 326.06 57.49 17.63%
KN Energy 510.88 435.35 75.53 17.35%
TOTAL 7,913.84 6,789.46 1,124.38 16.56%



	Prospect Plaza HOA
	Operating Budget
	Elevator Expenses
	Insurance
	Janitorial
	Landscaping
	Accounting Fees
	Legal Fees
	Maintenance Fees
	Overall Operational Budget
	Capital Expenditures
	Total Capital Budget
	Revised Capital Budget�Based on Most Updated Bids (10/12/06)
	Capital Expenditure Budget
	North Wall - $35,000
	Entrance – Asphalt $10,000
	Stucco Repair $6000
	Post & Chains $5000
	Drainage Issues $5000
	Fire System $2000
	Payment for Paving $10,000
	Past Debt $10,000
	Contingency
	Financing
	Capex Considerations
	Situation with Capex and Kinder Morgan
	Estimated Capital Expense Per Owner
	Operating Budget �Assessment Increases

